

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02013-1428

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2013 In control: City Council

Final action: 4/10/2013

Title: Residential permit parking at 2501-2537 W Peterson Ave; 2500-2537 W Patterson; 2500-2538 W

Patterson Ave; 3615-3657 N Campbell Ave; 3614-2657 N Artesian Ave; 3614-2656 N Artesian Ave -

amend

Sponsors: Pawar, Ameya

Indexes: Residential Permit

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2013	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
4/9/2013	1	Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety	Recommended to Pass	
2/13/2013	1	City Council	Referred	

City Council Meeting February 13, 2013 Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 9-64-090 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the following portions of the below named streets have been designated as residential parking zones for the locations and zones indicated:

And that the ordinances heretofore passed by the City Council establishing a single, consolidated Residential Parking Zone in the area with boundaries BERENICE AVENUE ON THE NORTH FROM WESTERN AVENUE ON THE EAST TO TALMAN AVENUE ON THE WEST, AND ADDISON STREET ON THE SOUTH.

- 2501 through 2537 W Patterson, (both sides of the street), 2500 through 2538 W Patterson (even side of the street), all days, all hours, (Zone 97);
- 3615 through 3657 N Campbell (both sides of the street), all days, all hours, (Zone 97);
- 3614 through 2657 N Artesian, (both sides of the street), 3614 through 2656 N Artesian (even side of the street), all days, all hours, (Zone 97);

SECTION 2. That the aforementioned zones are hereby amended, and this Ordinance establishes that within the aforementioned boundaries one (1) Residential Parking Zone, with the same effective hours be Zone 960 — Department of Streets & Sanitation).

File #: O2013-1428, Version: 1

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect July 1, 2013.

